08-15-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RI Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102191099 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 8.13.02 Name: Automated Products International, Inc. Foam Seal, Inc. Internal Address: Building "H" Individual(s) Association Street Address: 0770E SR120 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Howe State: IN Zip: 46746 Corporation-State Other __ Individual(s) citizenship__ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger ✓ Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 28, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,596,401 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Susan L. Firestone 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: O'Malley and Firestone **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 919 S. Harrison St., Suite 210 Street Address: City: Fort Wayne Zip:46802 State: IN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. August 8, 2002 Susan L. Firestone Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2002 AAHMED1 00000026 2596401

01 FD:48: 40.00 UP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002563 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Foam Seal, Inc., an Ohio corporation, located at 5109 Hamilton Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Automated Products International, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, located at 0770E SR120, Building "H", Howe, Indiana 46746 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all cf Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/041,625 for TOPPER TAPE, the mark to which said application pertains (the "Mark"), Assignor's common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and for its successors and assigns, that, at Assignee's request, it will execute and deliver all applications, declarations, assignment documents and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any application for registration, certificate of registration, trademark right or other right or property covered by this Assignment.

	FOAM SEAL, INC.
Date:	By Michael S. Sylvester, Claref Executive Officer
	whender 3. Sylvester, Carel Executive Officer
STATE OF New York	B X ss. Δ
The above named Michael S. Sylv of, 2002, and acknowle him as a free act on behalf of the above-id	rester, known to me, appeared before me this <u>28</u> days adjusted that the foregoing instrument was executed by lentified entity with authority to do so.
SHERRELL M. BRATHWAITE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR5046200 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires 713 2003	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires: 7/2/2003

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002563 FRAME: 0011